## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

SENJU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., BAUSCH & LOMB, INC., BAUSCH AND LOMB PHARMA HOLDINGS CORP.,

Plaintiffs,

V.

LUPIN LTD., LUPIN
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,
Defendants.

SENJU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., BAUSCH & LOMB, INC., BAUSCH & LOMB PHARMA HOLDINGS CORP.,

Plaintiffs,

V.

LUPIN LTD., LUPIN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,

Defendants.

SENJU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., BAUSCH & LOMB, INC., BAUSCH & LOMB PHARMA HOLDINGS CORP.,

Plaintiffs,

V.

LUPIN LTD., LUPIN
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,

Defendants.

SENJU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED, BAUSCH & LOMB PHARMA HOLDINGS CORP., Plaintiffs,

V.

LUPIN, LTD., LUPIN
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,
Defendants.

HONORABLE JEROME B. SIMANDLE

Civil Action Nos. 14-667 (JBS/KMW) 14-4149 (JBS/KMW) 14-5144 (JBS/KMW) 15-335 (JBS/KMW) 14-6893 (JBS/KMW) 15-3240 (JBS/KMW)

## ORDER ADJOURNING TRIAL

[Caption Continues]



SENJU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., BAUSCH & LOMB, INC., BAUSCH & LOMB PHARMA HOLDINGS CORP.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

INNOPHARMA LICENSING, INC.,
INNOPHARMA LICENSING, LLC,
INNOPHARMA, INC., INNOPHARMA,
LLC,

Defendants.

SENJU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED, BAUSCH & LOMB PHARMA HOLDINGS CORP., Plaintiffs,

v.

INNOPHARMA LICENSING, INC., INNOPHARMA LICENSING, LLC, INNOPHARMA, INC., INNOPHARMA, LLC,

Defendants.

These matters came before the Court upon Plaintiffs'
September 10, 2015 letter [Docket Item 74] requesting a threemonth adjournment of the March 7, 2016 trial date in these
cases, which Defendants oppose [Docket Item 74]; the Court
having held a telephone conference on September 21, 2015, with
all counsel appearing; having considered the parties' positions;
for good cause shown,

ORDERED that the March 7, 2016 trial date shall be and hereby is adjourned to Monday, April 4, 2016; and it is further



ORDERED that all Defendants shall, within fourteen (14) days from the date of entry of this Order, provide commercial samples to Plaintiffs, or submit a letter on the docket explaining why samples have not been provided.

s/ Jerome B. Simandle

JEROME B. SIMANDLE
Chief U.S. District Judge